TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE NETLON GROUP LIMITED		109/07/2002 1	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Cunningham Court	
City:	BLACKBURN, LANCASHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BB1 2QX	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1797880	NETLON ADVANCED TURF
Registration Number:	1868782	NETLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L Besl
Address Line 1: 255 E Fifth Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NETLON

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0801 OF \$65.00 1797880

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L Besl
Signature:	/april I besl/
Date:	06/12/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Netlon Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0802



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
TENSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TENSAR INTERNATIONAL
CUNNINGHAM COURT
SHADSWORTH IND EST, BLACKBURN
LANCASHIRE
BB1 2QX
Company No. 00503172

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 05/01/1952

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

2524 - Manufacture of other plastic products

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2010 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2012 Last Return Made Up To: 27/07/2011

Next Return Due: 24/08/2012 Last Members List: 27/07/2011

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

09/07/2002 THE NETLON GROUP LIMITED

24/01/2000 NETLON LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0803